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BUDGET CERTIFICATE
 
BUDGET OF LAVACA COUNTY, TEXAS
 

Budget Year - October 1, 2010 to September 30, 2011 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF LAVACA Hallettsville, Texas 

We, Ronald L. Leek, County Judge; Elizabeth A. Kouba, County Clerk; and 
Shana R. Opela, County Auditor of Lavaca County, Texas, do hereby certify that the 
attached is a true and correct copy of the 2011 Fiscal Year Budget for Lavaca County, 
Texal>H passed and pp ve by the Commissioners Court of said County on this, the 

Cou 

l;srn day 0 

.
. 1ft eJ',201O. The same appears on file in the office of the 

nty Clerk of saIfjf!ount 

Yr\~!L. 
y Judge 

1f2~rkti~ 

c~'1?Qp~ 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned authority, this the L3"!!: 
day of Sopft,v..hrvv ,2010. 
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Breakdown of Road & Bridge Levy: 
Road & Bridge Pet. 1 

Pet. 2 
Pet. 3 
Pet. 4 

Breakdown of Farm Market Road Levy: 
Farm to Market Pet. 1 

Pet. 2 
Pet. 3 
Pet. 4 

Breakdown of Interest & Sinking: 
Annex 
Jail 

Total 

29.00% 
29.00% 
23.00% 
19.00% 

29.00% 
29.00% 
23.00% 
19.00% 

0.014771 
0.015230 
0.030000 

875,066 
875,066 
875,066 
875,066 

Total 

1,620,395 
1,620,395 
1,620,395 
1,620,395 

Total 

176,623.79 
182,112.46 

1358,736.251 

253,769 
253,769 
201,265 
166,263 

875,0661 

469,915 
469,915 
372,691 
307,875 

11,620,3951 

~ 
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LAVACA COUNTY, TEXAS
 

STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED BALANCES
 

BY FUND
 

2010 FISCAL YEAR
 

BEGINNING 2010 I' 2010 ESTIMATED
 
Fund
 ~'~----H-~B~A~LA~N=CE ESTIMATED i -TRANSFERtt-.... ...FER.--H---.-c...............----t+---....-.-..,....--l
T,RA"'"'N"'S ..... ESTIMATED BALANCE
 

#
 FUND 10/01/2009 REVENUE (TO)! FROM EXPENDITURES 09/30/2010 
100 General Fund $2,464,197.50 $5,287,746.00! ($900,000.00) I $31,659.00 $5,503,278.00 $1,290,324.50 

1--c....~~.--.:-c--c-----_+t_--77=~~... t----~nrrl-.l-~o,ooo·o,Q2h" _
116 'Sheriff Seizure 14,761.65 ! 9,700.00 ! 13,000.00 11,461.65 

2,000.00 6,782.58.-:1;.1..7hA"b:-:ac:ond"oocn:Jed~M..ot..-0:ccrV.-:ce_c:h-ic-le--++_--.4'_.,6"'8,2...58..-++---..4..,1...0""0...0""0++--------+i'~----_H---~_=__=_++_--_._'....._...._I 
r- 118 Appell Judical System 1,821.00 2,000.00 2,800.00 1,021.00 

119 Unclaimed Funds ---t --~36.45- --------;2..2...0...0...0-++-----'-++-1­ 30.00 1,626.45 
121 Ambulance Resuce Service 658,533.83 766,796.00 973,967.00 451,362.83 

f-- 122 Task Force Indigent 20,350.22 f9,362.00 I 33,895.00 5,817.22 
125 Unclaimed Capital Credits ---,c'O".O"'O.-H----'-'--'O".O..Oml --------1-i------f+---.::.::'c::.c,~m-----'-'-=-c,~c-I0.00 0.00 
131 Justice Crt Bldg Security - 1 3,034.75 350.00 0.00 3,384.75 
132 Justice Crt Bldg Security - 2 431.19 83.00 0.00 514.19 
133 Justice Crt Bldg Security - 3 360.66 108.00 0.00 468.66 

0.00 4,866.821--:1..34...-t.J=u..st=ice~C~rt_.B=ld--"g__S-e-c_.u~rity---- _4_++- 4"'-,3_0..1...8..2+'+-__~5..6co,5...0""0--H--------­ f-.----.--t+------.-=._M-----'~_=,-f 
138 CC Digitize/Preservation 0.00 745.00 I 0.00 745.00

1--c._..1-=.-=---.---.------_+t_-----......-++-----....-...__..--++--------f+--.------4+---­
139 DC Technology 0.00 1,310.00 I' 0.00 1,310.00 
140 DC Archive 0.00 I 800.00 0.00 800.00 

1--c1"4,,,1t_J"'P... -------_+t_--------~1.5·'_.,4:0:7·... 0:.0.-:.0~.-Mt_-,--------tI-"i ---_-_-_-_-_-_-_--4H+-_-_-_-_-_-_"-c3,000.00""_=~--;.. 14,107.46I' 1""T~ec-.ch_';n-:o~lo=gy 4:6·~i:-=--=--=--=--=---·1.'.,~7.. ... "';'-c-fH+-_-_-_-_".'-,"."=.;,-,;-.~ 
142 ,JP2 Technology 1,827.28 350.00 I 1i 0.00 2,177.28 
143,JP3 Technology 1,504.62 ! 430.00 , I ' i 0.00 1,934.62 

-T'---·~--__t+--------;;""'-++-~=o=:-=-I 
I 0.00 26,373.49144 JP4 Technology 24,023.49 2,350.00 1--------4-------rt----~....""'._H--==.....,.-I 

~M County Clerk 62,650.18 __.. 22,000.00 I' i : ' 5,350.00 79,300.18 
I--f461RM District Clerk 8,189.33 , 165000 I ' 0.00 9,839.33 

5,000.00 4,828.00~mJuryReimbursement 5,678.00 4:150:00 ' ~--h----~--++---~~~f+---~~=-I 
148 Family Protection 4,155.15 i 870.00 I I 0.00 5,025.15 
155 RM Courthouse 42,763.23 5,100.00 ' : 19,295.00 28,568.23 
156 Election Services 3,221.87 ·-----~3..0 0..0++-------+t----~-H-----'.-=o=-++·--~=.-:=-I995.00 2,256.87 
1651 Courthouse Security --++---'9"'8"'-,7""9""6."9"0+1+----.90i,5"'0..0 0""o--H------~--t- 16,400.00 91,896.90 

0.00 220,508.58166 Records Archive CC 195,708.58 . __2_4.,...80"0,,.0"'0.-++-------++1-.------+t-'--...,=•.-..c-I+----...----""'~ 
4,700.00 18,527.27171 Law Enforcement TraininQ_i-l-._.•1,:.8:..;,,9CO'46~.~27..-+,t_--.4..,2",8..1.-..0i.0 -++'-----+f------,......,,""..-+t_----'-~-..i.++----,._i.'_i=-r..-I 

172 Emergency Appropriations I : 74,857.53 i 1,050.00 I 6,500.00 0.00 82,407.53 
174 Worker Compensation I 132,227.75! 61,800.00, 82,000.00 112,027.75 
176 Ambulance Service Grant 254,307.20 : 64,340.00 67,540.00 251,107.20 

100,000.00 2,942.98~~~~mputer Fund__, ++-1_--.7=7c'-,2=8",,9~.9",,8+' +-__2_5c'-,6_5~3_..0~0_++-~~---_++-1-------H----=.'-=...-.~+-------..__.... 
193 Cap Improve Annex 68,493.96 ...-.=o.~O"O++--------j-L-- ~~ 68,493.96 0.00 
194 

1
Cap Improve Restoration I (165,168.39): -----3,330,962.00 ,++_ 900,000.00 4,788,509.00 (122,264.90) 
iiii 400,450.49 

I • I , 200,000.00
1961 Unemc:-pl.-:co-';ymcoce·"'n"'t"'F-';unO:-:d.----+-I---..2""3..,0""28"....05-+-jt------..3CO'50"·.-o"o..-IT----------t!+'--~---+t---""'''''''..-t-t----."''' ........-l5,000.00 18,378.05 

150,000.00 321,331.42197:Capitallmprovements 463,331.42 8,000.00 (200,000.00..!..)Hi'--~---+f----""'~~++----=-C~~...-I 
f-- 198 !Tobacco Settlement - 4,725.31 2,250.00 I I ! 6,000.00 ' 975.31 

0.00 i 360,251.40h1...9T9IrS~p:nec.ia"'I=-=Rcc:esc:ce.-crv.e-----_+t----.7c.::.5i.'0,""70~1~.8~9.-t+-- 10,000.00 f1 --"(4·0...0",.,45"'0.-.4.-;;9"')'+-------++----'-~=-f+-- ......-.::.-.~..-I 
458,384.00 i 118,973.47~2=0=1...IR~&=B_.P~re-c~in-ct~1~-----+_-""13~8 ....,9..4~5•.4.-7tt--. 438,412.00 .+r---;(~7,"'9..15...0..0.i-)+-----_++_-___..~n-.-=_H---"""~~.,"1 
477,587.00202:R&B Precinct 2 352,477.14, 436,469.00 I I (7,915.00) +-_ 296,444.14 

~===-=-~~----++----oA.~~.-+i+ -~~~.+:S7-:-000:00) ,---=-----J+-~=~"-++- ..=~~ 
__~2.... Pc-re-c~in_.ctc_c3.-,~---_-++----.4..

I! 

3~_1,592.00 ! (7,915.00) 387,332.00 , 396,175.0303.-',=R~&=B .. 0,.:1,.9"1=5,,.03 II 
1--c2"0",4+rR,,&-.B-.-P--;r,,ec..in_c_t4 ++-_.1=0..5'..,O~52.-c.2=rn.-H---34_.5.c,0=0=8_..0..0-+1+-- (_7,_914.00) ----------l 369,568.00 80,492.20 

250 IRight of Way 363,775.27 i 5,370.00 i 110,000.00 259,145.27 

t--.2..6..2+.!P""rc:cop:::-:ec:crly~&c-iB"ld::ig=-'"Pc:cre=-=c-. 2.-_-++-_.3",1.,9",7c.4...3c.9++_' .5••5"'0_..0"'0J i 7,000.00 0.00 i 39,524.39 
264 IProperly &Bldg. Prec. 4 30,431.94 550.00 11 -t- 0.00 30,981.94 

I--.~=~,"~+,::~:.. ..~"'~..:~Ci'"~-++---1-'2-'-,3:..:8-..~"':~H~~~~::':~ci:~=c::~::c:=c::~:.-:n~=~:c:c~.:~..-----++---2-1c'-,7 .--~-;~=-----5r::~:: .--~~ 
--~--++-~.__.-.;;,.....-++_-----i.~-++-----_+t_---.-.'_=~n++_----;~=~-++----"-:=...-l

273 R&B Equipment Prec. 3 460.34 . 0.00 I 15,000.00 15,000.00 460.34 
274 R&B Equipment Prec. 4 63,703.18 0.00 I 15,000.00 63,225.00 15,478.18 
301FMR Precinct 1 32,479.29 I 531,647~~ 511,145.00 52,981.29 

t--;3..0...2+.F...M..R......P=rec:cc<=in""'ct..2,------++---.-:11..7..,6..4..0...6""8-+'+--------...66"5.'-,4"9"'9.00 1 '~--(i ,500.00) --~----.- -. 655,784.00 127,355.68 
303 FMR Precinct 3 269,204.26 : 400,915.00 , I (2,500.00) 518,975.00 151,144.26 

1--3=0c.4+.F_M.-R_P~r=ec_in-,c..t 4~~..----++---1-4--6,'..1=91..-.5=8.t-t-i--33-,2"',0"_8=3~.0~1---..Q...500.~~~ L ..__ 382,923.00 95,351.58 
401 Lateral Road Precinct 1 879.88 , 8,767.00 I j 8,500.00 1,146.88 
402 Lateral Road Precinct 2 6,264.02 ! 8,767.00 I 13,500.00 1,531.02 

f-_-__ 4"0"'3+'1L-=a7te""ra"""R"'oC:-ad"'"'pO:-:re'ccc"'in"'c't"3'--- ---"'2;481~ 8,767.00 8,500.00 2,748.64 
404 Lateral Road Precinct 4 814.89 8,767.00 ! 8,500.00 1,081.89 
609 I&S New Jail 148,439.83 154,000.00 ' 242,670.00 59,769.83 

t--;6..1..0+.C-:o-u-.rt....ho-u-s_e-A_n_ne,-x-I-&S---++---5,.5"'-,0"'1..1=.77 160,000.00 , L 195,953.00 19,058.77 
625 Law Library 41,709.37 9,750.00 '..1_ 5,000.00 46,459.37 

t--;6"3"'0+'S"-:e:-::n"'-=ioC:-r"'C""iti~ze"'n""s-'---- 24,567.35 515,200:00 I--------~n-- 539,000.00 767.35 
640 Attomey Check ColI·e::cc"'ti'="on=----t-t-----,2..4',2""88.65 9,000.00 23,695.00 9,593.65 
675 Emergency Mgmt. Grant 552.91 I 0.00 : 552.91 0.00 
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Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011 
General Fund 

09·10 09·10 09-10 10-11 
Line 

Dept. Item Description 
-­ 2ii1"'1 Social Security Emp Benefit 

2020 Group Medical Insurance 
2030 Retirement 

08-09 
Actual 

7,671 
13,699 
15,704 

Est. 
Actual 

7,703 
15,700 
15,185 

Original 
BUdget 

7,703 
18,445 
15,185 

Current 
BUdget 

7,703 
18,445 
15,185 

Appr. 
Budget 

8,259 
20,658 
16,272 

"/0 Change 
Budget 

7.21% 
12.00% 
7.16% 

2040 
2060 
2070 

Worker's Compensation 
Unemployment Insurance 
Life Insurance 

210 
0 

131 

308 
0 

220 

308 
0 

220 

308 
0 

220 

308 
0 

220 

0.00% 

0.00% 
3100 
3350 
5750 
6025 
6050 

Office Supplies 
Printing &Bindery 
Transportation/Conf. Exp. 
Copier/Rent 
Bonds & Insurance 

3,457 
3,938 
3,281 

0 
0 

2,500 
3,000 
3,500 

0 
0 

3,800 
3,000 
3,500 
1,000 

0 

3,800 
3,000 
3,500 

900 
0 

3,800 
3,000 
2,500 

900 
4,320 

0.00% 
0.00% 

-28.57% 
0.00% 

6060 Dues 130 50 130 130 130 0.00% 
6200 Communications 2,896 3,000 4,000 4,000 3,715 -7.13% 
8000 Miscellaneous 38 100 0 100 100 
8560 Machinery &Equip/Capital 659 7,000 8,000 8,000 3,000 -62.50% 

ITotal DISTRICT CLERK $159,420 $169,227 $176,252 $176,252 $186,107 5.59% 

5451 1010 Justice of Peace Pct #1 $33,075 $33,193 $33,193 $33,193 $35,110 5.77% 
1050 Office Labor 27,149 28,287 28,287 28,287 30,486 7.77% 

C 

2010 
2011 
2020 
2030 
2040 
2060 
2070 

Social Security 
Social Security Emp Benefit 
Group Medical Insurance 
Retirement 
Worker's Compensation 
Unemployment Insurance 
Life Insurance 

4,670 
4,960 
9,133 

10,003 
128 

0 
88 

5,091 
5,063 

10,500 
9,981 

123 
0 

140 

5,091 
5,063 

12,297 
9,981 

123 
0 

140 

5,091 
5,063 

12,297 
9,981 

123 
0 

140 

5,432 
5,405 

13,772 
10,650 

123 
0 

140 

6.69% 
6.76% 

12.00% 
6.70% 
0.00% 

0.00% 
3100 
3350 
3560 
5750 
6000 

Office Supplies 
Printing & Bindery 
Repair & Maint. Servo JP #1 
Conference Exp./Training 
Utilities JP #1 

1,706 
578 

85 
1,401 

420 

1,000 
500 
500 

1,200 
500 

1,700 
1,550 

500 
3,350 

500 

1,700 
1,550 

425 
3,350 

500 

1,600 
1,400 

400 
3,350 

500 

-5.88% 
-9.68% 
-5.88% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

6050 Bonds & Insurance 71 0 400 400 500 25.00% 
6060 Dues 95 95 200 200 200 0.00% 
6200 
6260 

Communications 
Travel 

1,583 
1,929 

1,500 
1,900 

2,550 
3,400 

2,550 
3,400 

2,372 
2,200 

-6.98% 
-35.29% 

8000 Miscellaneous 15 0 0 0 0 
8560 Machinery &Equip/Capital 0 900 825 900 0 -100.00% 

ITotal JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT #1 $97,088 $100,473 $109,150 $109,150 $113,639 4.11% 

5452 1010 
2010 
2011 
2020 
2030 

Justice of Peace Pct #2 
Social Security 
Social Security Emp Benefit 
Group Medical Insurance 
Retirement 

$14,292 
1,183 
1,177 
4,566 
2,374 

$14,410 
1,193 
1,187 
5,250 
2,340 

$14,410 
1,193 
1,187 
6,148 
2,340 

$14,410 
1,193 
1,187 
6,148 
2,340 

$15,620 
1,293 
1,287 
6,886 
2,536 

8.40% 
8.42% 
8.43% 

12.00% 
8.38% 

2040 
2070 

Worker's Compensation 
Life Insurance 

30 
44 

38 
70 

38 
70 

38 
70 

38 
70 

0.00% 
0.00% 

3100 
3350 
5750 
6050 

Office Supplies 
Printing &Bindery 
Conference Expense 
Bonds 

239 
536 
402 

0 

150 
0 

600 
0 

300 
540 

1,500 
0 

300 
540 

1,500 
0 

300 
294 

1,500 
0 

0.00% 

0.00% 

6060 Dues 0 0 0 0 0 
6200 
6260 

Communications 
Travel In County 

1,189 
502 

1,050 
500 

1,050 
1,600 

1,050 
1,600 

1,050 
1,200 

0.00% 
-25.00% 
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Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011 
General Fund 

Line 
Dept. Item Description 
-­ 6280 Rentals 

8000 Miscellaneous 
8560 Machinery & Equip/Capital 

ITotal JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT #2 

08-09 
Actual 

3,300 
6 
0 

$29,839 

09-10 
Est. 

Actual 
3,220 

0 
0 

$30,008 

09·10 
Original 
Budget 

3,220 
50 

400 
$34,046 

09-10 
Current 
BUdget 

3,220 
50 

400 
$34,046 

10-11 
Appr. 

Budget 
3,220 

50 
0 

$35,345 

% Change 
Budget 

0.00% 

-100.00% 
3.82% 

5453 1010 Justice of Peace Pct #3 
2010 Social Security 
2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 
2020 Group Medical Insurance 
2030 Retirement 
2040 Worker's Compensation 
2070 Life Insurance 
3100 Office Supplies 
3350 Printing & Bindery 
5750 Conference Expense 
6000 Utilities JP #3 
6050 Bonds 
6060 Dues 
6200 Communications 
6260 Travel In County 
6280 Rentals 
8560 Machinery & Equipment 

ITotal JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT #3 

$13,662 
1,090 
1,125 
4,566 
2,269 

29 
44 
61 

0 
345 

0 
0 
0 

728 
1,578 
1,800 

0 
$27,298 

$13,780 
1,140 
1,135 
5,250 
2,237 

38 
75 

500 
175 
600 

0 
0 
0 

800 
1,425 
1,800 

0 
$28,955 

$13,780 
1,140 
1,135 
6,148 
2,237 

38 
75 

850 
175 
600 
300 

0 
100 
800 

1,425 
1,800 

0 
$30,603 

$13,780 
1,140 
1,135 
6,148 
2,237 

38 
75 

850 
175 
600 
300 

0 
100 
800 

1,425 
1,800 

0 
$30,603 

$14,937 
1,237 
1,231 
6,886 
2,425 

38 
75 

1,000 
267 
900 
300 

0 
0 

1,000 
1,325 
1,800 

0 
$33,421 

8.40% 
8.50% 
8.44% 

12.01% 
8.40% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

17.65% 
52.57% 
50.00% 

0.00% 

-100.00% 
25.00% 
-7.02% 
0.00% 

9.21% 

5454 1010 Justice of Peace Pct #4 
1050 Office Labor 
2010 Social Security 
2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 
2020 Group Medical Insurance 
2030 Retirement 
2040 Worker's Compensation 
2060 Unemployment Insurance 
2070 Life Insurance 
3100 Office Supplies 
3350 Printing & Bindery 
5750 Transportation/Conf. Exp. 
6000 Utilities JP #4 
6050 Bonds & Insurance 
6060 Dues 
6200 Communications 
6260 Travel 
6280 Rentals 
8000 Miscellaneous 
8560 Machinery & Equip/Capital 

ITotal JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT #4 

$33,685 
27,722 

5,084 
5,057 
9,133 

10,201 
131 

0 
88 

1,512 
0 

1,724 
2,399 

0 
95 

2,386 
1,850 
4,800 

782 
0 

$106,648 

$34,033 
28,096 

5,144 
5,117 

10,500 
10,087 

154 
0 

75 
1,200 

0 
1,500 
2,400 

0 
95 

2,500 
1,850 
6,000 

980 
0 

$109,731 

$34,033 
28,096 

5,144 
5,117 

12,297 
10,087 

154 
0 

75 
1,500 

600 
2,350 
2,400 

0 
75 

3,100 
2,350 
6,000 
1,000 
1,500 

$115,878 

$34,033 
28,096 

5,144 
5,117 

12,297 
10,087 

154 
0 

75 
1,500 

600 
2,350 
2,400 

0 
95 

3,100 
2,350 
6,000 

980 
1,500 

$115,878 

$35,943 
29,834 

5,447 
5,420 

13,772 
10,680 

154 
0 

75 
1,500 

0 
1,900 
2,900 

550 
100 

2,500 
1,817 
6,000 

800 
0 

$119,392 

5.61% 
6.19% 
5.88% 
5.92% 

12.00% 
5.88% 
0.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

-100.00% 
-19.15% 
20.83% 

5.26% 
-19.35% 
-22.68% 

0.00% 
-18.37% 

-100.00% 
3.03% 

() 

5475 1010 
1040 
2010 
2011 
2020 
2030 

County Attorney 
Deputies & Assistants 
Social Security 
Social Security Emp Benefit 
Group Medical Insurance 
Retirement 

$39,117 
17,507 
6,240 
4,663 
7,543 

12,602 

$39,175 
17,553 
6,291 
4,672 

10,500 
12,335 

$39,175 
17,553 
6,291 
4,672 

12,297 
12,335 

$39,175 
17,553 
6,291 
4,672 

12,297 
12,335 

$41,305 
18,851 
4,981 
4,957 

13,772 
9,767 

5.44% 
7.39% 

-20.82% 
6.10% 

12.00% 
-20.82% 
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C 

Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011 
General Fund 

Line 
Dept. Item Description 
-­ 2040 Worker's Compensation 

2060 Unemployment Insurance 
2070 Life Insurance 
3100 Office Supplies 
3155 Law Books 
3350 Printing & Bindery 
5750 Conference Expense 
6025 Professional Services 
6050 Bonds & Insurance 
6060 Dues 
6200 Communications 
8000 Miscellaneous 
8560 Technology/Mach&Equip 

ITotal COUNTY ATIORNEY 

08-09 
Actual 

176 
0 

73 
1,439 

0 
832 

2,375 
0 

278 
125 

5,352 
0 
0 

$98,321 

09-10 
Est. 

Actual 
346 

0 
200 

2,000 
500 
850 
700 

0 
250 
175 

3,000 
0 
0 

$98,547 

09-10 
Original 
BUdget 

346 
0 

200 
2,700 

500 
1,400 
2,500 

900 
250 
175 

4,500 
500 
950 

$107,244 

09-10 
Current 
BUdget 

346 
0 

200 
2,700 

500 
1,400 
2,500 

900 
250 
175 

4,500 
500 
950 

$107,244 

10-11 
Appr. 

BUdget 
346 

0 
200 

2,700 
280 

1,400 
2,500 

700 
300 
175 

4,500 
0 
0 

$106,734 

% Change 
Budget 

0.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

-44.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

-22.22% 
20.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

-100.00% 
-100.00% 

-0.48% 

5495 1020 County Auditor 
1040 Assistant County Auditors 
1050 Clerk 
1075 Salary Clerk 2 
2010 Social Security 
2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 
2020 Group Medical Insurance 
2030 Retirement 
2040 Worker's Compensation 
2060 Unemployment Insurance 
2070 Life Insurance 
3100 Office Supplies 
3350 Printing & Bindery 
3550 Miscellaneous Supplies 
4000 Professional Services 
5750 Conference Expense 
6050 Bonds & Insurance 
6060 Dues 
6200 Communications 
8000 Miscellaneous 
8560 Machinery & Equip/Capital 

ITotal COUNTY AUDITOR 

$44,942 
65,196 
30,886 
24,826 
12,857 
13,659 
22,832 
27,542 

354 
0 

219 
4,361 

136 
227 

17,084 
1,358 

220 
255 

3,534 
78 

3,927 
$274,494 

$45,000 
113,516 

0 
0 

13,693 
13,055 
26,200 
25,736 

461 
0 

400 
3,400 

258 
0 

18,000 
2,000 

320 
300 

3,500 
80 

5,000 
$270,919 

$45,000 
113,516 

0 
0 

13,693 
13,055 
31,469 
25,736 

461 
0 

400 
3,400 

400 
300 

18,000 
2,000 

320 
300 

3,500 
80 

5,000 
$276,630 

$45,000 
113,516 

0 
0 

13,693 
13,055 
31,469 
25,736 

461 
0 

400 
3,842 

258 
0 

18,000 
2,000 

320 
300 

3,500 
80 

5,000 
$276,630 

$47,354 
120,359 

0 
0 

13,887 
13,820 
34,430 
27,230 

461 
0 

300 
3,400 

400 
230 

14,500 
1,800 

320 
300 

3,500 
0 

8,100 
$290,391 

5.23% 
6.03% 

1.42% 
5.86% 
9.41% 
5.81% 
0.00% 

-25.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

-23.33% 
-19.44% 
-10.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

-100.00% 
62.00% 
4.97% 

~ 

5497 1010 
1040 
2010 
2011 
2020 
2030 
2040 
2060 
2070 
3100 
3350 
5750 
6050 
6060 
6200 

County Treasurer 
Deputy 
Social Security 
Social Security Emp Benefit 
Group Medical Insurance 
Retirement 
Worker's Compensation 
Unemployment Insurance 
Life Insurance 
Office Supplies 
Printing & Bindery 
Conference Expense 
Bonds & Insurance 
Dues 
Communications 

$41,152 
14,553 
4,599 
4,588 
6,776 
9,252 

118 
0 

65 
1,137 

393 
677 

0 
175 

2,609 

$41,270 
14,612 
4,627 
4,602 
7,850 
9,073 

169 
0 

110 
768 
532 

1,450 
0 

195 
2,700 

$41,270 
14,612 
4,627 
4,602 
9,222 
9,073 

169 
0 

110 
750 
550 

1,450 
600 
195 

7,600 

$41,270 
14,612 
4,627 
4,602 
9,222 
9,073 

169 
0 

110 
768 
532 

1,450 
600 
195 

7,600 

$41,940 
15,497 
4,756 
4,733 

10,329 
9,326 

169 
0 

110 
750 
550 

1,750 
700 
195 

5,927 

-

1.62% 
6.06% 
2.79% 
2.84% 

12.01% 
2.78% 
0.00% 

0.00% 
-2.34% 
3.38% 

20.69% 
16.67% 
0.00% 

-22.01% 
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Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011
 
General Fund
 

~
 
09-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 

Line 08-09 Est. Original Current Appr. % Change 
Dept. Item Description Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget 

8000 Miscellaneous Supplies 45 180 180 180 180 0.00% 
8560 Machinery & Equip/Capital 5,401 8,480 8,480 8,480 5,000 -41.04% 

ITotal COUNTY TREASURER $91,540 $96,618 $103,490 $103,490 $101,912 -1.53% 

5498 1050 Commissioners Secretary $15,515 $15,612 $15,612 $15,612 $16,536 5.92% 
1070 Other Labor 0 0 300 300 300 100.00% 
2010 Social Security 1,270 1,293 1,293 1,293 1,369 5.89% 
2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 1,278 1,286 1,286 1,286 1,363 5.95% 
2020 Group Medical Insurance 2,356 2,617 3,074 3,074 3,443 12.01% 
2030 Retirement 2,577 2,535 2,535 2,535 2,685 5.91% 
2040 Worker's Compensation 33 38 38 38 38 0.00% 
2060 Unemployment Insurance 0 0 0 0 0 -
2070 Life Insurance 23 46 46 46 46 0.00% 
3100 Office Supplies 620 475 475 475 475 0.00% 
6200 Communications 752 1,000 1,600 1,600 1,107 -30.81% 
8000 Miscellaneous Supplies 4 0 300 300 300 0.00% 
8560 Machinery & Equip/Capital 88 5,100 5,100 5,100 2,550 -50.00% 

~Total COMMISSIONER'S SECRETARY $24,515 $30,002 $31,659 $31,659 $30,211 -4.57% 

5499 1010 Tax Assessor Collector $42,421 $42,538 $42,538 $42,538 $44,756 5.21% 
1040 Assistant & Deputies 188,522 189,985 189,985 189,985 200,315 5.44% 

1070 Temp/Extra HelpNoter Reg 2,980 5,400 5,400 5,400 5,400 0.00% 
2010 Social Security 18,927 19,253 19,253 19,253 20,293 5.40% 

2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 19,019 19,149 19,149 19,149 20,194 5.46% 

2020 Group Medical Insurance 35,724 41,900 49,187 49,187 55,089 12.00% 

2030 Retirement 38,360 37,751 37,751 37,751 39,790 5.40% 
2040 Worker's Compensation 496 730 730 730 730 0.00% 

2060 Unemployment Insurance 0 0 0 0 0 -
2070 Life Insurance 343 600 600 600 600 0.00% 

3100 Office Supplies 8,165 7,800 7,800 7,800 8,000 2.56% 

3110 Supplies for Tax Roll 13,517 17,500 17,500 17,500 18,600 6.29% 

3350 Printing & Bindery 1,726 1,800 2,800 2,800 3,100 10.71% 

3550 Repair & MaintlTax Office 2,251 2,500 4,500 4,500 3,000 -33.33% 
3565 Building Supplies 565 600 800 800 500 -37.50% 
5750 Conference Expense 2,315 2,500 2,800 2,800 3,000 7.14% 
5795 Education 0 200 2,800 2,800 3,000 7.14% 
6000 UtilitieslTax Office 7,915 7,200 7,200 7,200 7,500 4.17% 
6025 Professional Services 25,703 30,000 31,000 31,000 38,631 24.62% 
6050 Bonds & Insurance 4,189 655 655 655 655 0.00% 
6060 Dues 92 350 350 350 350 0.00% 
6100 Bldg Insurance Tax Office 721 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 0.00% 
6200 Communications 21,533 22,000 26,000 26,000 26,000 0.00% 
6271 Commission/Auto Lic Sub 5,155 5,100 6,000 6,000 5,500 -8.33% 
6326 Filming 0 0 0 0 0 
6330 Advertising & Legal Notices 74 0 500 500 200 -60.00% 
8000 Miscellaneous 241 300 500 500 500 0.00% 
8560 Machinery & Equip/Capital 5,213 5,000 7,000 7,000 2,441 -65.13% 

ITotal TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR $446,167 $462,311 $484,298 $484,298 $509,643 5.23% 

5501 1016 Purchasing Agent $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
~ ITotal PURCHASING AGENT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 
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Lavaca County, Texas 
Budgeted Appropriations 

Fiscal Year 2011 
General Fund 

Dept. 

Line 

Item D~e;;;,;s;;.;c;,;.ri;.:;;p.;;,;ti..;;.on;.;._. 

09-10 09-10 09-10 
08-09 Est. Original Current 

---.:.A.;;,;c;,;,tu;:;;a;;,;.l__...:A...:.;c;,;,t=ua=.:l__-=B:..::u:..::d:;;/.g=.;et=-- _-=B:..::u-=d.>!.ge::..:t~ 

10-11 
Appr. % Change 

_....:.B....:.u....:.d.><g.:.,.et:.....- _...:B....:.u....:.d.><ge.:.,.t,-­

5509 6000 Utitlities Annex 
6100 CH Annex Property Taxes 
8000 Miscellaneous Service/Annex 

ITotal COURTHOUSE ANNEX 

$17,345 
2,801 
2,229 

$22,375 

$52,000 
3,346 

19,654 

$75,000 

$52,000 
3,000 

20,000 

$75,000 

$52,000 
3,346 

19,654 

$75,000 

$52,000 
3,000 

25,000 

$80,000 

0.00% 
-10.34% 
27.20% 

6.67% 

5510 1055 Courthouse Employee 
1150 Janitor 
2010 Social Security 
2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 
2020 Group Medical Insurance 
2030 Retirement 
2040 Worker's Compensation 
2060 Unemployment Insurance 
2070 Life Insurance 
3100 Office Supplies 
3550 Repair & Main!. Supplies 
3560 Repair & Main!. Service 
5790 HAVA Grant 
6000 Utilities 
6050 Insurance 
6200 Communication 
6350 Contract Labor 
8525 Gazebo Renovation 
8560 Machinery & Equip/Capital 
8561 HAVA DRE Machines 

ITotal COURTHOUSE 

$28,152 
47,607 

6,096 
3,930 
9,133 
7,926 
1,735 

o 
88 

3,731 
6,149 

13,216 
9,334 

33,466 
7,656 

o 
10,848 

1,967 
4,389 

$195,422 

$30,000 
47,866 

6,259 
3,942 

10,500 
7,771 
1,522 

o 
210 

1,000 
100 
200 

9,500 
33,500 
10,000 

300 
o 
o 

500 
o 

$163,170 

$30,000 
47,866 

6,259 
3,942 

12,297 
7,771 
1,522 

o 
210 

4,100 
8,300 

13,000 
20,000 
37,000 
10,000 

o 
600 

2,500 
3,000 

o 
$208,367 

$30,000 
47,866 

6,259 
3,942 

12,297 
7,771 
1,522 

o 
210 

4,100 
8,300 

12,700 
20,095 
37,000 
10,000 

300 
600 

2,500 
3,000 

o 
$208,462 

$0 
51,485 

4,263 
4,242 

13,772 
8,359 
1,522 

o 
210 

4,100 
10,000 
15,000 
31,000 
50,000 
30,000 

2,000 
600 

2,500 
1,000 

o 
$230,054 

-100.00% 
7.56% 

-31.89% 
7.61% 

12.00% 
7.57% 
0.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

20.48% 
15.38% 
55.00% 
35.14% 

200.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

-66.67% 

10.41% 

5512 3005 Groceries 
3100 Office Supplies 
3550 Repair & Maint Supplies 
3560 Repair & Maint Service 
6000 Utilities 
6050 Insurance & Bonds 
6055 Professional Service/Med 
6230 Housing Prisoners 
8000 Miscellaneous 
8525 Building Maintenance Capital 
8560 Machinery & Equip/Capital 

ITotal COUNTY JAIL 

47,092 
7,849 

58,688 
19,013 
57,107 

6,107 
57,519 

0 
0 
0 

34,134 

$287,509 

50,000 
7,000 

16,041 
20,000 
60,000 
12,000 
80,000 
40,000 
15,000 
32,000 
20,000 

$352,041 

65,000 
9,000 
9,500 

29,000 
61,800 
28,000 

110,000 
45,000 
29,000 

0 
30,000 

$416,300 

65,000 
9,000 

16,041 
27,459 
61,800 
28,000 

110,000 
45,000 
24,000 
60,000 
30,000 

$476,300 

59,100 
8,500 

10,000 
19,000 
62,500 
23,000 

110,000 
47,000 
15,000 
28,000 

5,000 

$387,100 

-9.08% 
-5.56% 
5.26% 

-34.48% 
1.13% 

-17.86% 
0.00% 
4.44% 

-48.28% 

-83.33% 

-7.01% 

e 

5513 1050 
2010 
2011 
2020 
2030 
2040 
2060 
2070 
3100 
6000 

Secretary/DPS 
Social Security 
Social Security Emp Benefit 
Group Medical Insurance 
Retirement 
Worker's Compensation 
Unemployment Insurance 
Life Insurance 
Office Supplies 
Utilities / DPS 

$24,574 
2,035 
2,024 
4,566 
4,082 

52 
0 

44 
1,536 

720 

$25,140 
2,082 
2,070 
5,250 
4,081 

58 
0 

70 
1,600 

720 

$25,140 
2,082 
2,070 
6,148 
4,081 

58 
0 

70 
1,600 

720 

$25,140 
2,082 
2,070 
6,148 
4,081 

58 
0 

70 
1,600 

720 

$26,954 
2,232 
2,221 
6,886 
4,376 

58 
0 

70 
1,600 

720 

-

7.22% 
7.20% 
7.30% 

12.01% 
7.24% 
0.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
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Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011 
General Fund 

Line 
Dept. Item 
-­ 6200 

8000 
8560 

ITotal DPS 

Description 
Communications/DPS 
Miscellaneous 
Machinery & Equip/Capital 

08-09 
Actual 

3,398 
313 

0 
$43,343 

09-10 
Est. 

Actual 
2,500 

300 
8,000 

$51,871 

09-10 
Original 
BUdget 

3,000 
300 

8,000 
$53,269 

09·10 
Current 
Budget 

3,000 
300 

8,000 
$53,269 

10-11 
Appr. 

Budget 
3,000 

300 
2,813 

$51,230 

% Change 
BUdget 

0.00% 
0.00% 

-64.84% 
-3.83% 

5516 3550 Repair & Maint Supplies 
3560 Repair & Maint Service 
4870 Insurance 
6000 Utilities 
6050 Insurance 
6320 Janitorial Service 
8560 Machinery & Equip/Capital 

lTotal OFFICE BUILDINGS 

$1,213 
5,596 

597 
11,182 

0 
0 

619 
$19,207 

$1,300 
5,500 

0 
11,800 

2,000 
$3,000 

700 
$24,300 

$1,400 
11,000 

0 
11,800 
6,600 
4,000 
1,200 

$36,000 

$1,400 
11,000 

0 
11,800 
6,600 
4,000 
1,200 

$36,000 

$1,400 
9,060 

0 
11,800 
6,600 
3,000 

0 
$31,860 

-

0.00% 
17.64% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

25.00% 
100.00% 
-11.50% 

~ 

5551 1010 Constable Pct. #1 
2010 Social Security 
2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 
2020 Group Medical Insurance 
2030 Retirement 
2040 Worker's Compensation 
2070 Life Insurance 
3550 Repair & Maint. Supplies 
6050 Bonds 
6200 Communication 
6260 Travel In County 
6275 Uniforms 
8000 Miscellaneous 
8560 Machinery & Equip/Capital 

ITotal CONSTABLE PCT. #1 

$12,792 
1,059 
1,054 
4,566 
2,125 

349 
44 

331 
178 

1 
5,019 

183 
13 
0 

$27,713 

$12,910 
1,069 

916 
5,250 
2,096 

253 
75 

400 
0 

500 
5,500 

200 
0 
0 

$29,169 

$12,910 
1,069 

916 
6,148 
2,096 

253 
75 

400 
0 

2,500 
5,765 

300 
0 

500 
$32,932 

$12,910 
1,069 

916 
6,148 
2,096 

253 
75 

400 
0 

2,500 
5,765 

300 
0 

500 
$32,932 

$14,021 
1,161 
1,155 
6,886 
2,276 

253 
75 

400 
500 

2,025 
5,500 

200 
0 

150 
$34,603 

8.60% 
8.60% 

26.13% 
12.01% 
8.61% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

-19.00% 
-4.60% 

-33.33% 

-70.00% 
5.07% 

5552 1010 Constable Pct. #2 
2010 Social Security 
2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 
2020 Group Medical Insurance 
2030 Retirement 
2040 Worker's Compensation 
2070 Life Insurance 
3550 Repair & Maint. Supplies 
6050 Bonds 
6200 Communication 
6260 Travel In County 
6275 Uniforms 
8000 Miscellaneous 
8560 Machinery & Equip/Capital 

ITotal CONSTABLE PCT. #2 

$13,512 
1,119 
1,113 
4,566 
2,245 

368 
44 
45 

178 
0 
0 
0 

13 
0 

$23,202 

$13,630 
1,129 
1,123 
5,250 
2,213 

269 
70 

200 
0 

800 
5,750 

300 
0 

500 
$31,234 

$13,630 
1,129 
1,123 
6,148 
2,213 

269 
70 

800 
0 

800 
5,750 

300 
0 

1,000 
$33,232 

$13,630 
1,129 
1,123 
6,148 
2,213 

269 
70 

800 
0 

800 
5,750 

300 
0 

1,000 
$33,232 

$14,741 
1,221 
1,215 
6,886 
2,393 

269 
70 

700 
500 
700 

5,400 
300 

0 
230 

$34,624 

8.15% 
8.11% 
8.16% 

12.01% 
8.15% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

-12.50% 

-12.50% 
-6.09% 
0.00% 

-77.00% 
4.19% 

~ 

5553 1010 
2010 
2011 
2020 
2030 

Constable Pct. #3 
Social Security 
Social Security Emp Benefit 
Group Medical Insurance 
Retirement 

$12,072 
519 
994 

4,566 
2,005 

$12,190 
1,009 
1,004 
5,250 
1,979 

$12,190 
1,009 
1,004 
6,148 
1,979 

$12,190 
1,009 
1,004 
6,148 
1,979 

$13,301 
1,101 
1,096 
6,886 
2,160 

9.11% 
9.15% 
9.16% 

12.01% 
9.12% 
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Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011
 

e Other Budgeted Funds 

Fund 
Line 
Item Description 

08-09 
Actual 

09-10 
Est. 

Actual 

09-10 
Original 
Budget 

09·10 
Current 
Budget 

10·11 
Appr. 

Budget 
0/0 Change 

Budget 

196-5790 6046 Deficit Billing/Unemployment 
ITotal UNEMPLOYMENT FUND I 

$4,426 
$4,426 

$5,000 
$5,000 

$10,000 
$10,000 

$10,000 
$10,000 

$10,000 
$10,000 

0.00% 

0.00% 

197·5510 6007 County Property & Building 
4000 Architectural Services 

197·7000 9193 Transfer to CH Annex 
197·7000 9194 Transfer to CH Restoration 

ITotal CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 

$9,973 
0 

407,759 
0 

$417,732 

$150,000 
0 
0 

200,000 
$350,000 

$150,000 
0 
0 

200,000 
$350,000 

$150,000 
0 
0 

200,000 
$350,000 

$200,000 
0 
0 
0 

$200,000 

33.33% 

$0 

198-5140 6055 Medical/IHClTobacco Settle 
ITotal TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

$5,000 
$5,000 

$6,000 
$6,000 

$6,000 
$6,000 

$6,000 
$6,000 

$975 
$975 

-83.75% 
-83.75% 

199·5199 8500 Capital Outlay 
199·7000 9194 Transfer to CH Restoration 

ITotal SPECIAL RESERVE FUND 

$0 
0 

$0 

$0 
500,000 

$500,000 

$200,000 
500,000 

$700,000 

$200,000 
500,000 

$700,000 

$200,000 
0 

$200,000 

0.00% 

-71.43% 

e 
250-5628 8505 Principal Right of Way Clms 

6006 EMPS 
250-7000 9302 Transfer to FMR Pct. 2 

ITotal RIGHT OF WAY FUND 

$62,445 
16,025 

0 
$78,470 

$50,000 
60,000 

0 
$110,000 

$50,000 
60,000 

0 
$110,000 

$50,000 
60,000 

0 
$110,000 

$50,000 
25,444 
24,643 

$100,087 

0.00% 
-57.59% 

-57.59% 

262-5622 8525 Capital Improvement 

ITotal PROPERTY & BLDG IMPROVEMENT #2 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

$25,000 
$25,000 

$25,000 
$25,000 

$39,200 
$39,200 

56.80% 
56.80% 

264-5624 5540 Capital Improvement 
264-7000 0304 Transfer to LC FMR 

ITotal PROPERTY & BLDG IMPROVEMENT #4 

$0 
17,155 

$17,155 

$0 
0 

$0 

$30,000 
0 

$30,000 

$30,000 
0 

$30,000 

$29,600 
0 

$29,600 

-1.33% 

-1.33% 

625-5650 3155 Law Books 
ITotal L.C. LAW LIBRARY 

$3,935 
$3,935 

$5,000 
$5,000 

$10,000 
$10,000 

$10,000 
$10,000 

$10,000 
$10,000 

0.00% 
0.00% 

630·5695 6198 Payroll/Accounts Payable 

ITotal L.C. SENIOR CITIZENS 

$692,554 
$692,554 

$539,000 
$539,000 

$699,727 
$699,727 

$714,727 
$714,727 

$715,000 
$715,000 

0.04% 
0.04% 

640·5475 1040 
2010 
2011 
2030 
2070 
3100 
3101 
3155 

Deputies & Assistants 
Social Security 
Social Security Emp Benefit 
Retirement 
Group Medical Insurance 
Supplies 
Machine Repair 
Law Books 

$7,490 
620 
617 

1,244 
0 

435 
0 

651 

$8,885 
736 
732 

1,442 
0 

1,100 
0 

700 

$8,885 
736 
732 

1,442 
0 

300 
800 
700 

$8,885 
736 
732 

1,442 
0 

1,100 
0 

700 

$9,227 
764 
760 

1,498 
0 

1,100 
0 

700 

3.85% 
3.80% 
3.86% 
3.88% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

40 



Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011
 
Other Budgeted Funds
 

09-10 09-10 09·10 10-11 
Line 08-09 Est. Original Current Appr. % Change 

Fund Item Description Actual Actual Budget Budget BUdget Budget 
5750 Conference Expense 261 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0.00% 
6025 Xerox 0 500 500 500 500 0.00% 
6050 Bond 71 355 100 355 355 0.00% 
6200 Communications 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0.00% 
8000 Miscellaneous 2,434 2,245 2,500 2,245 2,245 0.00% 
8560 Machinery & Equipment 5,285 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 -100.00% 

ITotal COUNTY ATTORNEY CK COLLECTION $19,109 $23,695 $23,695 $23,695 $19,149 -84.60% 

675·350 4444 LC Mitigation Action Plan $0 $553 $0 $0 $0 

ITotal LC EMERGENCY MGMT GRANT FUND $0 $553 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 

750·5560 1040 Deputies $54,847 $32,964 $21,000 $40,124 $0 -100.00% 

2010 Social Security 4,541 2,728 0 2,300 0 
2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 4,517 2,700 0 2,600 0 
2030 Retirement 9,091 5,689 0 5,176 0 
6270 Transportation/Fuel 18,943 12,176 0 12,176 0 

ITotal LOCAL BORDER SERVICE GRANT PROG $91,939 $56,257 $21,000 $62,376 $0 -100.00% 

775·5650 3155 Books 0 0 0 0 0 

C 
3350 
5903 
6115 

Printing and Bindery/Supplie 
CH Ornaments 
Historical Marker 

0 
0 

3,350 

350 
0 

15,000 

350 
0 

15,000 

350 
0 

11,891 

350 
0 

15,000 

0.00% 

26.15% 

6116 Projects/Historial Comm 6,761 1,500 1,500 4,268 1,500 -64.85% 

6190 Speaker at Hist Comm Conf. 0 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500 0.00% 

6280 Rent 291 0 0 341 340 

ITotal LC HISTORIAL COMMISSION FUND $10,402 $20,350 $20,350 $20,350 $20,690 1.67% 
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Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011
 
Road Bridge Funds
 

09-10 09-10 09-10 10·11 
Line 08·09 Est. Original Current Appr. % Change 

Fund Item Description Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget BUdget 
201·5621 1010 Commissioner Pct #1 $41,466 $41,307 $41,307 $41,307 $43,547 5.42% 

1030 Road Workers 235,347 248,506 248,506 248,506 253,180 1.88% 
2010 Social Security 22,249 23,164 23,164 23,164 23,742 2.50% 
2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 22,774 23,039 23,039 23,039 23,626 2.55% 
2020 Group Medical Insurance 41,914 52,334 61,483 61,483 68,861 12.00% 
2030 Retirement 45,928 45,339 45,339 45,339 46,553 2.68% 
2040 Worker's Compensation 12,574 12,300 12,300 12,300 12,300 0.00% 
2060 Unemployment Insurance 0 0 0 0 0 
2070 Life Insurance 402 720 720 720 720 0.00% 
3085 Precinct #1 Tracker Software 250 375 375 375 375 0.00% 
5750 Transportation & Conference Exp 2,226 3,800 3,800 3,800 1,500 -60.53% 
6260 Travel Pct. #1 91 500 500 500 115 -77.00% 
6275 Uniforms 2,305 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 0.00% 
6350 Weed Control 0 4,000 4,000 4,000 200 -95.00% 
8000 Miscellaneous 672 1,500 1,500 1,500 300 -80.00% 
8560 Machinery & EquipmenVCapital 64,435 0 0 0 300 

201·7000 9100 Transfer to General Fund 7,578 7,915 7,915 7,915 8,341 5.38% 
Total ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT #1 $500,210 $466,299 $475,448 $475,448 $485,161 2.04% 

202-5622 1010 Commissioner Pct #2 $40,651 $40,483 $40,483 $40,483 $42,662 5.38% 
1030 Road Workers 207,133 218,140 218,140 218,140 233,769 7.16% 
2010 Social Security 20,094 20,586 20,586 20,586 22,061 7.17% 
2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 20,388 20,475 20,475 20,475 21,954 7.22% 
2020 Group Medical Insurance 36,531 41,866 49,187 49,187 55,089 12.00% 
2030 Retirement 41,119 40,365 40,365 40,365 43,258 7.17% 
2040 Worker's Compensation 11,114 11,147 11,147 11,147 11,147 0.00% 
2060 Unemployment Insurance 0 0 0 0 0 
2070 Life Insurance 350 650 650 650 650 0.00% 
3085 Precinct #2 Tracker Software 0 375 375 375 375 0.00% 
5750 Transportation & Conference Exp 3,758 4,000 4,000 4,000 3,000 -25.00% 
6000 Utilities 3,859 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 0.00% 
6200 Communications 2,644 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 0.00% 
6260 Travel Pct. #2 250 500 500 500 500 0.00% 
6275 Uniforms 5,120 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,800 5.45% 
6350 ShreddinglWeed Control 0 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,000 -14.29% 
8000 Miscellaneous 513 1,500 1,500 1,500 865 -42.34% 
8540 Road Construction/Captial 45,019 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 0.00% 
8560 Machinery & EquipmenVCapital 108,750 0 0 0 0 

202·7000 9100 Transfer to General Fund 7,578 7,915 7,915 7,915 8,341 5.38% 
9262 Transfer to LC R&B #2 Prop & Bldg 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 1,000 -85.71% 

Total ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT #2 $561,872 $492,502 $499,823 $499,823 $521,971 4.43% 

203·5623 1010 Commissioner Pct #3 $40,651 $40,932 $40,932 $40,932 $43,307 5.80% 
1030 Road Workers 167,551 187,693 187,693 187,693 184,191 -1.87% 
2010 Social Security 17,290 18,102 18,102 18,102 18,010 -0.51% 
2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 17,127 18,005 18,005 18,005 17,922 -0.46% 
2020 Group Medical Insurance 34,218 36,634 43,038 43,038 48,203 12.00% 
2030 Retirement 34,550 35,495 35,495 35,495 35,313 -0.51% 
2040 Worker's Compensation 9,074 11,146 11,146 11,146 11,416 2.42% 
2060 Unemployment Insurance 0 0 0 0 0 
2070 Life Insurance 329 600 600 600 600 0.00% 
3085 Precinct #3 Tracker Software 0 375 375 375 375 0.00% 
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Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011
 
Road Bridge Funds
 

09·10 09-10 09·10 10·11 
Line 08·09 Est. Original Current Appr. % Change 

Fund Item Description Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget 
5750 Transportation & Conference Exp 3,066 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,350 11.67% 
6000 Utilities 692 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0.00% 
6200 Communications 2,292 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 0.00% 
6260 Travel Pct. #3 250 350 350 350 0 -100.00% 
6275 Uniforms 5,322 6,000 6,000 6,000 5,500 -8.33% 
6280 Rentals 0 0 0 0 0 
6350 Weed Control 0 3,000 3,000 3,000 1,500 -50.00% 
8000 Miscellaneous 507 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,300 -13.33% 
8525 County Barn/Capital 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 1,000 -50.00% 
8530 Bridge/Capital 9,952 19,000 19,000 19,000 16,041 -15.57% 
8560 Machinery & EquipmenUCapital 64,435 0 0 0 54,629 

203·7000 9100 Transfer to General Fund 7,578 7,915 7,915 7,915 8,341 5.38% 

Total ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT #3 $414,884 $395,247 $401,651 $401,651 $454,496 13.16% 

204-5624 1010 Commissioner Pct #4 $41,215 $41,147 $41,147 $41,147 $43,387 5.44% 
1030 Road Workers 180,830 192,804 192,804 192,804 199,644 3.55% 
2010 Social Security 18,329 18,543 18,543 18,543 19,296 4.06% 
2011 Social Security Emp Benefit 18,272 18,444 18,444 18,444 19,202 4.11% 
2020 Group Medical Insurance 30,783 36,634 43,038 43,038 48,203 12.00% 
2030 Retirement 36,852 36,359 36,359 36,359 37,835 4.06% 
2040 Worker's Compensation 9,770 10,762 10,762 10,762 10,762 0.00% 
2060 Unemployment Insurance 0 0 0 0 0 

~ 2070 
3085 

Life Insurance 
Precinct #4 Tracker Software 

296 
250 

500 
375 

500 
375 

500 
375 

500 
375 

0.00% 
0.00% 

3540 Repair & Maintenance 0 0 0 0 0 
5750 Transportation & Conference Exp 1,601 3,500 3,500 3,500 2,000 -42.86% 
6000 Utilities 838 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0.00% 
6200 Communications 1,605 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0.00% 
6260 Travel Pct. #4 0 0 350 350 0 -100.00% 
6275 Uniforms 4,739 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 0.00% 
6350 Weed Control 2,187 0 2,500 2,500 0 -100.00% 
8000 Miscellaneous 538 500 1,500 1,500 1,175 -21.67% 
8541 Reseal Roads 0 0 0 0 0 
8560 Machinery & EquipmenUCapital 77,049 0 0 0 0 

204·7000 9100 Transfer to General Fund 0 7,914 7,914 7,914 8,340 5.38% 
9264 Transfer to R&B #4 Prop & Bldg 7,578 0 0 0 0 

Total ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT #4 $432,731 $377,482 $387,736 $387,736 $400,718 3.35% 
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Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011
 
Road and Bridge Equipment Funds
 

09·10 09·10 09·10 10-11 
Line 08·09 Est. Original Current Appr. % Change 

Fund Item Description Actual Actual Budget Budget BUdget Budget 
271·5621 8350 Lease Purchase-Pymt 29,084 29,084 30,000 30,000 22,000 -26.67% 

8560 Machinery & Equipment Capital 22,993 28,000 19,000 28,112 0 -100.00% 

Total ROAD & BRIDGE EQUIPMENT #1 $52,077 $57,084 $49,000 $58,112 $22,000 -55.10% 

272-5622 8350 Lease Purchase-Pymt 0 0 0 0 0 
8560 Mach & Equip/Capital Outlay 30,800 8,000 $30,000 $30,000 $37,000 23.33% 

Total ROAD & BRIDGE EQUIPMENT #2 $30,800 $8,000 $30,000 $30,000 $37,000 23.33% 

273·5623 8350 Lease Purchase-Pymt 0 0 0 0 0 
8560 Mach & Equip/Capital Outlay 89,850 15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $30,000 100.00% 

Total ROAD & BRIDGE EQUIPMENT #3 $89,850 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $30,000 100.00% 

274·5624 6310 Lease PurchaselMtr Grader 0 0 32,690 0 0 -100.00% 
6325 Lease Purchaserrrk-Trailer 0 0 26,177 0 0 -100.00% 

8350 Lease Purchase/Principal 0 58,863 0 58,867 26,177 
8560 Mach & Equip/Capital Outlay 0 4,362 19,500 19,500 20,000 2.56% 

Total ROAD & BRIDGE EQUIPMENT #4 $0 $63,225 $78,367 $78,367 $46,177 -41.08% 
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Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011
 
Farm to Market Funds 

09·10 09·10 09-10 10·11 
Line 08-09 Est. Original Current Appr. % Change 

Fund Item Description Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget BUdget 
301-5621 3145 Road Signs / Capital 2,466 3,000 3,000 3,000 1,896 -36.80% 

3150 Gravel & Sand 106,597 94,715 80,000 94,715 85,000 6.25% 
3540 Repair & Maintenance 107,274 90,000 90,000 90,000 87,000 -3.33% 
4000 Professional Services 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0.00% 
6000 Utilities 6,719 5,500 5,500 5,500 6,000 9.09% 
6050 Insurance & Bonds 5,405 6,261 9,300 7,900 9,300 0.00% 
6200 Communications 2,035 3,809 4,500 3,809 4,500 0.00% 
6270 Transporation 72,981 80,000 80,000 80,000 73,000 -8.75% 
6275 Uniforms 7,903 7,515 7,000 7,515 8,000 14.29% 
6280 Rentals 1,512 13,529 10,000 13,529 5,000 -50.00% 
6350 Contract Labor 5,583 120 3,000 120 2,000 -33.33% 
8000 Miscellaneous 3,923 1,676 1,500 1,676 1,500 0.00% 
8350 Lease Purchase-Pymt 51,900 80,500 80,500 80,500 56,227 -30.15% 
8530 Bridge Capital 2,033 10,000 40,000 26,036 56,000 40.00% 
8540 Road Construction / Capital 90,360 90,000 90,000 90,000 55,000 -38.89% 
8542 Repairs County Road 15 0 4,292 0 21,732 17,440 
8560 Machinery & Equipment / Capital 202,850 18,228 25,000 25,000 20,000 -20.00% 

301-7000 0172 Transfer to Emerg Appropriations 2,500 0 0 0 1,500 

Total FARM TO MARKET PRECINCT #1 $672,042 $511,145 $531,300 $553,032 $491,363 -7.52% 

302·5622 3145 Road Signs 2,300 4,500 4,500 4,500 2,000 -55.56% 
3150 Gravel, Premix, Culvert Pipes 124,713 92,000 92,000 92,000 116,700 26.85% 
3540 Repair & Maintenance 61,054 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 0.00% 
4880 Weed Control 0 3,500 3,500 0 500 -85.71% 
6050 Insurance & Bonds 3,007 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 0.00% 
6270 Transportation 71,795 95,000 95,000 95,000 85,000 -10.53% 
6280 Rentals 6,463 6,500 6,500 6,500 1,500 -76.92% 
6350 Contract Mowing FMR PCT #2 20,860 26,000 26,000 29,500 21,000 -19.23% 

8000 Miscellaneous 2,546 3,000 3,000 3,000 1,897 -36.78% 

8350 Lease/Purchase Motorgrader 0 157,584 182,000 182,000 35,785 -80.34% 

8530 Bridge / Capital 0 50,000 60,000 60,000 35,000 -41.67% 
8541 Reseal Roads / Capital 109,022 83,500 120,000 123,500 160,000 33.33% 
8560 Machinery & Equipment / Capital 18,335 59,200 59,200 59,200 33,600 -43.24% 

302-7000 9172 Transfer to Emerg Approprations 2,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 0 -100.00% 

Total FARM TO MARKET PRECINCT #2 $422,595 $657,284 $728,200 $731,700 $567,982 -22.00% 

303-5623 3145 Road Signs 5,792 5,000 5,000 5,000 4,000 -20.00% 
3150 Gravel, Premix, Culvert Pipes 67,016 85,000 85,000 85,000 85,000 0.00% 
3540 Repair & Maintenance 64,043 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 0.00% 
6050 Insurance & Bonds 3,813 6,975 6,975 6,975 7,000 0.36% 
6270 Transportation 47,292 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 0.00% 
6280 Rentals 371 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 0.00% 
8000 Miscellaneous 3,311 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000 0.00% 
8350 TruckfTrailer Lease Purchase 26,079 0 0 0 0 
8525 County Barn/Capital 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0.00% 
8530 Bridge / Capital 1,785 0 10,000 10,000 20,000 100.00% 
8541 Reseal Roads / Capital 151,577 150,000 150,000 150,000 103,125 -31.25% 
8560 Machinery & Equipment / Capital 127,520 100,000 112,200 112,200 0 -100.00% 

303·7000 9172 Transfer to Emerg Approprations 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 0.00% 
Total FARM TO MARKET PRECINCT #3 $501,097 $521,475 $543,675 $543,675 $393,625 -27.60% 
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Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011
 
Farm to Market Funds 

09-10 09-10 09·10 10·11 
Line 08·09 Est. Original Current Appr. % Change 

Fund Item Description Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget 
304·5624 3145 Road Signs 236 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 0.00% 

3150 Gravel, Premix, Culvert Pipes 29,090 75,000 75,000 75,000 72,000 -4.00% 
3540 Repair & Maintenance 28,147 65,000 65,000 65,000 65,000 0.00% 
6050 Insurance 6,220 5,813 5,813 5,813 5,820 0.12% 
6270 Transportation 42,238 85,000 85,000 85,000 82,000 -3.53% 
6280 Rentals 252 7,000 7,000 7,390 7,000 0.00% 
6345 Lease Purchase TruckfTrailer 0 0 0 0 0 
8000 Miscellaneous 648 4,610 5,000 4,610 5,000 0.00% 
8350 Lease Purchase Motorgrader 32,686 0 0 0 32,686 
8530 Bridge I Capital 0 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 0.00% 
8541 Reseal Roads I Capital 94,837 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000 0.00% 
8560 Machinery & Equipment I Capital 115,221 40,000 70,000 70,000 11,277 -83.89% 

304·7000 0172 Transfer to Emerg Approprations 0 2,500 2,500 2,500 0 -100.00% 
0264 Transfer to LC R&B #4 Prop&Bldg 2,500 0 0 0 0 

Total FARM TO MARKET PRECINCT #4 $352,077 $385,423 $415,813 $415,813 $381,283 -8.30% 

46
 



Lavaca County, Texas
 
Budgeted Appropriations
 

Fiscal Year 2011 
Lateral Road 

09·10 09·10 09-10 10-11 
Line 08-09 Est. Original Current Appr. % Change 

Fund Item Description Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget 
401-5621 8540 Road Improvements/Capital $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 $8.500 0.00% 

I Total Lateral Road Precinct #1 $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 0.00% 

402-5622 8540 Road Improvements/Capital $8,500 $13,500 $13,500 $8,500 $8,500 0.00% 
Total Lateral Road Precinct #2 $8,500 $13,500 $13,500 $8,500 $8,500 0.00% 

403-5623 8540 Road Improvements/Capital $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 $9,500 $8,500 -10.53% 
Total Lateral Road Precinct #3 $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 $9,500 $8,500 -10.53% 

404-5624 8540 Road Improvements/Capital $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 0.00% 
Total Lateral Road Precinct #4 $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 0.00% 
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Lavaca County, Texas 
Budgeted Appropriations 

Fiscal Year 2011 
Interest and Sinking Funds 

09-10 
line 08-09 Est. 

Fund Item Description Actual Actual 
602-700 0609 Transfer To Jail I &S $0 $0 

ITOTAL R&B CONSTR & REPLACE I&S $0 $0 

606-700 0609 Transfer To Jail 1&S $0 $0 
ITOTAL SERIES 2000 BRIDGE REPLACE $0 $0 

09-10 
Original 
Budget 

$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

09-10 
Current 
Budget 

$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

10-11 
Appr. 

Budget 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

% Change 
Budget 

0.00% 

0.00% 

608-680 6100 Principal Payment 
6500 Interest Payment 

608-700 0610 Transfer to CH Annex 
ITOTAL INKIND BRIDGE MATERIAL SER 2002 

$0 
0 
0 

$0 

$0 
0 
0 

$0 

$0 
0 
0 

$0 

$0 
0 
0 

$0 

$0 
0 
0 

$0 0.00% 

C 

609-5680 8320 Principal Payment 
8340 Interest Payment 

ITOTAL NEW JAIL CONSTRUCTION I&S FUND 

610-5680 8320 Principal Payment 
8340 Interest Payment 

ITOTAL CH ANNEX I&S FUND 

$135,000 
103,070 

$238,070 

$150,000 
49,190 

$199,190 

$145,000 
97,670 

$242,670 

$160,000 
35,953 

$195,953 

$145,000 
97,670 

$242,670 

$160,000 
35,953 

$195,953 

$145,000 
97,670 

$242,670 

$160,000 
35,953 

$195,953 

$150,000 
91,870 

$241,870 

$165,000 
31,053 

$196,053 

3.45% 
-5.94% 
-2.49% 

3.13% 
-13.63% 
-10.51% 

48
 




